



**LAURUS Labs**  
Knowledge . Innovation . Excellence  
**Laurus Labs Limited**  
CIN: L24239AP2005PLC047518

**Registered Office:** Laurus Enclave, Plot Office 01, E. Bonangi (V), Parawada (M), Anakapalli (D), - 531021, Andhra Pradesh  
**Corporate Office:** 2nd Floor, Serene Chambers, Road No.7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana  
Phone: +91 40 6659 4333; Fax: +91 40 6659 4320  
Email: [secretarial@lauruslabs.com](mailto:secretarial@lauruslabs.com); Website: [www.lauruslabs.com](http://www.lauruslabs.com)

**NOTICE OF RECORD DATE**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and the Regulations 42 and 43 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 20, 2023 approved the payment of interim dividend for FY 2023-24 @ Rs. 0.40 (20%) per share of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each and "November 02, 2023" is fixed as "Record Date" for determining the eligibility of the Shareholders and the Dividend amount will be paid on or after November 09, 2023.  
Further, the notice is also available on the website of the Company at [www.lauruslabs.com](http://www.lauruslabs.com).

By order of the Board  
For **Laurus Labs Limited**  
Sd/- **G. Venkateswar Reddy**  
Company Secretary

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: October 20, 2023

**ESAB INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L29299TN1987PLC058738  
Regd. Office: Plot No.13, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai 600 058.  
Telephone No: 044-4228 1100 | Email id: [investor.relations@esab.co.in](mailto:investor.relations@esab.co.in)


**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Friday, the 10th November 2023 through Video Conference Mode (VC) to consider and take on record the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 and to declare interim dividend, if any.  
Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company has fixed the Record Date for determining the entitlement of the shareholders for the payment of Interim Dividend, if any, which shall be as under:

Symbol	Type of EQUITY	Record Date	Purpose
NSE: ESABINDIA BSE: 500133		20 November, 2023	For the payment of interim dividend, if any, for the year ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024

The information will be made available on the website of the Company [www.esabindia.com](http://www.esabindia.com) and the Stock Exchange website's BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
For ESAB India Limited  
G. Balaji  
Company Secretary

Place : Chennai  
Date : 20 October, 2023



**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**  
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture  
Regd. Office : NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009  
Tel : 66112222, Fax : 27468042, Email : [TPDDL@tatapower-ddl.com](mailto:TPDDL@tatapower-ddl.com)  
CIN No. : U40109DL2001PLC111526, Website : [www.tatapower-ddl.com](http://www.tatapower-ddl.com)

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**  
Oct 21, 2023

TATA Power-DDL invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No. Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMD (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
<b>TPDDL/PMG/Tender/Power/ Purchase-2023-24/01</b> Notice Inviting bids for procurement of Up to 250 MW RTC/Slot wise power under Short Term arrangement for the period from 16.04.2024 to 30.09.2024.	As per Guidelines for short term procurement of power notified by the Ministry of power as amended from time to time.	21.10.2023	15.11.2023:1500 Hrs/ 15.11.2023:1530 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website [www.tatapower-ddl.com](http://www.tatapower-ddl.com) → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents  
Contracts - 011-66112222



**MAX FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L24223PB1988PLC008031  
**Registered Office:** Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village Railmajra, Tehsil Balachaur, District Nawanshahr, Punjab – 144 533  
Tel: 01881-462000, 462001 Fax: 01881- 273607  
**Corporate Office:** L20M(21), Max Towers, Plot No. – C-001/A/1, Sector – 16B, Noida – 201 301  
Tel: +91-120-4696000  
Website: [www.maxfinancialservices.com](http://www.maxfinancialservices.com) E-mail: [investorhelpline@maxindia.com](mailto:investorhelpline@maxindia.com)

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)**

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share certificates have been reported lost / misplaced / stolen and the Company has received requests for issue of duplicate share certificates. The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the below-mentioned share certificates, and any person(s) who have any claim in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the Company within 15 days of the publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will not be responsible for any loss and will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Name of Shareholder
V001296	00011377	4177091 to 4177990	900	Vijay Kumar Kalyani
V001307	00011378	4177991 to 4178890	900	Vijay Kumar Kalyani

For Max Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Piyush Soni  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Noida  
Date: October 20, 2023



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023				
Rs. In Lakhs				
SN	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Previous year ended 31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33,122.76	32,814.89	134,980.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,532.09	4,157.53	2,628.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,532.09	4,157.53	2,628.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,157.05	3,105.69	2,174.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,054.03	3,159.44	1,987.59
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	12,217.56	12,196.75	12,213.75
7	Reserves (Including Securities Premium Account)	135,049.55	136,745.29	135,949.27
8	Securities Premium Account	43,745.19	43,367.63	43,671.05
9	Net worth	147,267.11	148,942.04	148,163.02
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	587,193.00	609,035.78	681,983.81
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.99:1	4.09:1	4.60:1
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualized for interim periods			
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	0.95	2.55	1.78
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	0.94	2.53	1.78

**Notes:**  
a) The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 19 October 2023.  
b) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles stated therein, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act').  
Any application guidance / clarifications / directions issued by National Housing Bank (NHB), Reserve Bank of India (RBI) or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued / applicable.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.mahindrarhomefinance.com](http://www.mahindrarhomefinance.com).


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited**  
CIN : U65922MH2007PLC169791

Sd/-  
**Shantanu Rege**  
Managing Director & CEO  
[DIN: 06661312]

Date : 19 October 2023  
Place : Mumbai

**Mahindra Rural Housing Finance Limited**

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers,  
P.K.Kurme Chowk, Worli, Mumbai 400 018.  
Telephone No. : 91 22 62929800  
Corporate Identity Number : U65922MH2007PLC169791  
Email : [customercare.mrhl@mahfin.com](mailto:customercare.mrhl@mahfin.com)  
Website : [www.mahindrarhomefinance.com](http://www.mahindrarhomefinance.com)



**LAURUS Labs**  
Knowledge . Innovation . Excellence  
**Laurus Labs Limited**

**Regd. Office:** Laurus Enclave, Plot Office 01, E. Bonangi Village, Parawada Mandal, Anakapalli District, Andhra Pradesh - 531021.  
**Corp. Office:** 2nd Floor, Serene Chambers, Road No.7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Telangana, India.  
Tel: +91 40 3980 4333 ; Fax : +91 040 3980 4320 ; E-mail: [secretarial@lauruslabs.com](mailto:secretarial@lauruslabs.com); Website: [www.lauruslabs.com](http://www.lauruslabs.com)  
**(CIN: L24239AP2005PLC047518)**

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Laurus Labs Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 which are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards.

(₹ in Crores)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	1,224.45	1,181.79	1,575.89	2,406.24	3,114.83	6,040.55
2	Net Profit for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.89	40.58	328.07	94.47	683.95	1,108.94
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53.89	40.58	328.07	94.47	683.95	1,108.94
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.12	26.79	233.39	63.91	485.62	793.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	35.47	24.36	228.78	59.83	480.01	787.80
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) attributable to:						
	i) Equity holders of the Company	36.95	24.85	232.81	61.80	484.09	790.11
	ii) Non-controlling interests	0.17	1.94	0.58	2.11	1.53	3.32
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:						
	i) Equity holders of the Company	35.30	22.42	228.20	57.72	478.48	784.53
	ii) Non-controlling interests	0.17	1.94	0.58	2.11	1.53	3.27
8	Equity Share Capital	107.73	107.73	107.47	107.73	107.47	107.73
9	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) and Non-controlling interests as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,929.80
10	Earnings Per Share (Of ₹ 2/- each)						
	1. Basic : ₹ *	0.69	0.46	4.33	1.15	9.01	14.69
	2. Diluted : ₹ *	0.68	0.46	4.32	1.14	8.98	14.64

\* Not annualised for quarter and half year ended.

**Notes :**  
1. Additional information on Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023


(₹ in Crores)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	1,158.03	1,107.65	1,498.16	2,265.68	2,993.41	5,773.45
2	Profit before tax	63.21	17.25	316.68	80.46	644.29	1,051.43
3	Profit after tax	46.67	13.07	227.44	59.74	459.05	760.38
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	45.44	11.85	227.28	57.29	458.74	761.17

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the Company namely [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.lauruslabs.com](http://www.lauruslabs.com)  
3. The above financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023.

By order of the Board  
For **Laurus Labs Limited**  
  
**Dr. Satyanarayana Chava**  
Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : October 20, 2023



**ELECON**  
GEARING THE FUTURE

**ELECON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN : L29100GJ1960PLC001082  
Regd. Office : Anand-Sojitra Road, Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120, Gujarat.  
Ph: (02692) 238701 / 238702. Email: [investor.relations@elecon.com](mailto:investor.relations@elecon.com) Website: [www.elecon.com](http://www.elecon.com)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,667	30,505	73,104	56,224	1,19,699	48,490	38,859	89,924	71,631	1,52,968
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,607	6,519	18,735	10,911	24,646	11,717	8,323	21,165	13,682	29,984
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,607	6,519	18,735	10,911	24,646	11,717	8,323	21,165	13,682	29,984
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,898	4,761	13,988	8,056	18,815	8,857	6,450	16,153	10,680	23,751
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,795	4,688	13,870	7,998	18,752	8,625	5,896	15,808	9,741	24,459
6	Equity Share Capital - Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Equity Share ₹ 2/-)	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	1,05,692	-	-	-	-	1,25,667
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)										
	(a) Basic	7.04	4.24	12.47	7.18	16.77	7.89	5.75	14.40	9.52	21.17
	(b) Diluted	7.04	4.24	12.47	7.18	16.77	7.89	5.75	14.40	9.52	21.17

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.elecon.com](http://www.elecon.com)).  
2. The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on these standalone & consolidated financial results. The review report has been filed with the stock exchanges and is available on the Company's website.  
3. As per Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the Company has reported segment information under two segments i.e. (1) Material Handling Equipment and (2) Transmission Equipment.  
4. Cost of materials consumed includes: Reversal of provision for earlier period against uncertain Input Tax Credit related to GST ₹ 51.66 Lakhs for the quarter ending 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 and ₹ 430.00 Lakhs for the quarter ending 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 due to utilisation of same.  
5. The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of ₹ 1/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each. The record date for the payment is 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023.  
6. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Vallabh Vidyanagar  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,  
**Prayash B. Patel**  
Chairman & Managing Director, DIN : 00037394

